The Company has taken cognizance of the same & revised the Annual Report as enclosed herewith. 

Kindly refer to Pg. 22 of the enclosed file. 

Erroneous text Correct Text 

During the year under review the Company has 

incurred loss amounting to Rs 10,29,120 /- 

{Rupees Ten Lac Twenty Nine Thousand One 

Hundred Twenty) as compared to the loss of 

previous year ended on 31s: March 2022 

amounting to Rs 9,45,874 /- (Rupees Nine Lac 

Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy 

Four). 

During the year under review the Company has 

incurred loss amounting to Rs 2,72,557/- 

(Rupees Two Lac Twenty Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Fifty Seven) as compared to the loss of 

previous year ended on 31s« March 2022 

amounting to Rs 14,031/- (Rupees Fourteen 

Thousand Thirty One). 

This is for your information and records. 

Thanking you, 

ww 
na Luthra 

1 | P a g e  

NOTICE is hereby given that the Thirty First (31st) Annual General 

Meeting (“AGM”) of the members of Universal Office Automation 

Limited (“Company”) will be held on Tuesday, 26th day of September,

[...]

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE COMPANY’S WORKING /OPERATIONS DURING THE YEAR 

During the year under review the Company has incurred loss amounting to Rs 2,72,557 /- (Rupees Two 
Lac Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven) as compared to the loss of previous year ended on 
31st March 2022 amounting to Rs 14,031 /- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Thirty One). No new business 
could be undertaken due to paucity of working capital and other business constraints.  

4. RESERVES & SURPLUS 

Since there was no profit during the year under review, no amount was transferred to reserves during the 
year 2022 -23.